BENDIN D745 4466 Km
www_kmb hk

32P

E[5en 15 Rl E L IRFS

Chung Yeung Festival Special Bus Service

B AR EEBURE) - BEZEkR
2024 F10H5-6 X 11 H
ek £ EFUriE) H HER BZZ2kk R
AR e 08:45 Z 16:00 15/20 3  09:15 ZE 16:45 15/20%3
*PER|FRBERBRIB DA
i $6.50
£ (BRI RA: BZ2k A
= (1) EE (FLUAE) (1) B2k
FIafE 2) RERE (2) mERE
Q) BEZZEk (3) =& (BWLAE)
Route Tsuen Wan (Castle Peak Road) - Yuen Yuen Institute

5, 6 and 11 October 2024

From Tsuen Wan

Service Hours (Castle Peak Road) Frequency From Yuen Yuen Institute Frequency
08:45 to 16:00 15/20 mins 09:15 to 16:45 15/20 mins
*Frequency may be adjusted to suit traffic requirements

Fare $6.50
From Tsuen Wan (Castle Peak Road) From Yuen Yuen Institute

En-Route (1) Tsuen Wan (Castle Peak Road) (1) Yuen Yuen Institute

Bus Stop (2) Tung Po Tor Bus Terminus (2) Tung Po Tor Bus Terminus
(3) Yuen Yuen Institute (3) Tsuen Wan (Castle Peak Road)

LCK2410-033 BERME 2024 F 108 11 H



BERBRME D745 4466

61S

LG eEn 45 Rl E RS
Chung Yeung Festival Special Bus Service

BE AR R BRSO K MI54h ($8ES)
£ HHE 2024 108 11 H
BRIH L FH PR Meha (BEE) N
BRFSESRY | 08:15 —14:15 60 88 | 11:00 - 17:00 60 43 &
P RRFRERFKRIFRMARE
HH $21.80
o e o B MEA (FRER) B
(1) EFH O E 48D (1) MER
_ (2) TPITHRES (2) 4118
RIRE | 3) sripains (3) BT
(4) 4118 (4) BAHPOE 420G
(5) M&RA
Route Between Tuen Mun Central and Wo Hop Shek (Ming Yin Road)
Effective Date | 11 October 2024
From Tuen Mun Central  Frequency | From Wo Hop Shek Frequency
_ (Ming Yin Road)
Service Hours | na.45 _ 14:15 60 mins | 11:00 —17:00 60 mins
*Frequency may be adjusted to suit traffic requirements
Fare $21.80
From Tuen Mun Central From Wo Hop Shek (Ming Yin Road)
(1) Tuen Mun Central Bus Terminus (1) Wo Hop Shek
En-Route (2) Tuen Mun Town Plaza (2) Hung Kiu
Bus Stop (3) San Hui Market (3) San Hui Market
(4) Hung Kiu (4) Tuen Mun Central Bus Terminus
(5) Wo Hop Shek
TM2410-015 BERMBE 2024 108 11 H




BERBERR

Customer Service Hotline

70S

E5 a5 R B AR

2745 4466

www_kmb hk

Chung Yeung Festival Special Bus Service

PB4 ALiBE - ISR
202410511 H
— AIWns B3 R HEH M R
07:00 £ 13:00 15-2093 08:40 Z 17:00 15-3093
PRVFERBRBKRBER MR
HE $21.40
ALREIIA R (11) R 3HEE =1k (11) FEAEGHE
(1) ALBEY DL ARDS (12) EEAYNIRER (1) MER (12) jmRRitKEE
(2) BBELIBIE (13) XFi4 (2) WHIKELMHEL (13) St 3th B2 2L 457
(3) BEENEBE (14) FKGEEE (3) FEEW (14) ERENE
(4) R3LIEEMIE (15) FRAKEIEAH (4) RKIBEEH (15) RIVIBFEEEDS - PEE
o (G)RIVIBWED - ¥5  (16) AR5 (5) HKiHIETHE (16) KRERI4
BIE (17) RvERELS (6) AKEH (17) KEEH
(6) NEEBESF (18) RIVEE (7) RKFEBHEH (18) ALHDLAR DL
(7) FEEBEYKRE (19) RivERZE (8) IEAIEEH
(8) tIt@iE (20) BEsREASCILEE (9) FEADL
(9) ¥ i 3 22387 7 (21) &R (10) EEAMIBEH
(10)3H fim 3t 32 RE 28
Route Hung Hom Station - Wo Hop Shek
11 October 2024
From From
Service Hours Hung Hom Station Frequency Wo Hop Shek Frequency
07:00 to 13:00 15-20 mins 08:40 to 17:00 15-30 mins

*Frequency may be adjusted to suit traffic requirements

Fare $21.40
Erom Hung Hom Station (12) Nelson Street (10) Nelson Street Mong
(1) Hung Hom Station Bus Mong Kok (1) Wo Hop Shek Kok
Terminus (13) Prince Edward (2) ShaTin Station (11) Soy Street Mong
(2) HK Museum of History Station Bus Terminus Kok
(3) Hong Kong Science (14) Maple Street Sham (3) Nam Cheong (12) Wing Sing Lane
Museum Shui Po Estate Yau Ma Tei
(4) Mody Road Tsim Sha (15) Pei Ho Street Sham  (4) Yee Kuk Street (13) Cheong Lok Street
Tsui Shui Po Sham Shui Po Yau Ma Tei

En-Route (5) Tsim Sha Tsui BBI - (16) Yee Kok Court (5) Pei Ho Street (14) St. Andrew's

Bus Stop Peninsula Hotel (17) Cheung Sha Wan Sham Shui Po Church
(6) Kowloon Mosque Playground (6) Shek Kip Mei (15) Tsim Sha Tsui BBI -
(7) Park Lane (18) Cheung Sha Wan Street Middle Road
(8) Austin Road Path (7) Poplar Street (16) East Tsim Sha Tsui
(9) Ning Po Street Yau Ma (19) Cheung Lai Street Sham Shui Po Station
Tei Cheung Sha Wan (8) Arran Street (17) Wing On Plaza
(10) Man Ming Lane Yau Ma  (20) Jao Tsung-I Mong Kok (18) Hung Hom Station
Tei Academy (9) Mong Kok Bus Terminus
(11) Pitt Street Yau Ma Tei (21) Wo Hop Shek Station

LCK2410-049 BERME 2024 F 108 11 H




BERBE R

Customer Service Hotline

2745 4466

www_kmb hk

KB

745

EfEEn Il E-

—

- AR 75

Chung Yeung Festival Special Bus Service

PR AR EHENMSA
EMHE 2024F10RA 11 H
*FH B R Maa B PR
BR #5035 51 07:00 £ 14:00 20-3077 & 08:30 £ 17:00 20-304> &
*PRBFRBERBRER AR
FE $21.90
FHFA MEAaFE
AME - FHE - ZHAG - S0 - KREDR - ERRENEE - =08 57
f=Hf - RHE - RBEORE - 8RB HEJK  MEBQR  XWMAKCH
PI38 - SRS - BEFNAE - WiFLUREE - B OVHEE - WFWLBRERE - BF LR
=20 WFWLBRE AR - CHES - KIBAKY B EAE . BENE - P8 PIIE
1712 HER - IEEA - MEQK - X & KFEXR G BIEE . HiEeiE . #a
B - ERE - ERRERERRE P8 - RAEERRE - RAE - EHE
B - BWREAFI - HENMSH) KZHf -
*ELREBENSRBFL -  BASTES -
Route Ping Tin to Wo Hop Shek
Effective Date 11 October 2024
Service Hours From Ping Tin Frequency From Wo Hop Shek Frequency

07:00 to 14:00 20-30 minutes

08:30 to 17:00 20-30 minutes

*Frequency may be adjusted to suit traffic requirements

Fare $21.90
Ping Tin to Wo Hop Shek Wo Hop Shek to Ping Tin
via On Tin Street, Ping Tin Street, On Tin via Ming Yin Road, Wah Ming Road
Street, Chi Tin Street, Tak Tin Street, Kai Roundabout, Wah Ming Road, Pak Wo Road,
Tin Road, Kai Tin Road Roundabout, Lei Fanling Highway, Tolo Highway, Tai Po Road
Yue Mun Road, Kwun Tong Road, Lung (Sha Tin), Sha Tin Road, Lion Rock Tunnel
Cheung Road, Lion Rock Tunnel, Lion Road, Lion Rock Tunnel, Lung Cheung Road,
) Rock Tunnel Road, Sha Tin Road, Tai Po Po Kong Village Road, Choi Hung Road, Choi
Routing Road (Sha Tin), Tolo Highway, Fanling Hung Access Road, Prince Edward Road East,

Highway, Slip Road, Pak Wo Road, Wah
Ming Road, Wah Ming Road Roundabout
and Ming Yin Road.

(Non-stop service to Wo Hop Shek after
Lion Rock Tunnel)

Kwun Tong Road, Kwun Tong Road
underpass, Lei Yue Mun Road, Kai Tin Road
Roundabout, Kai Tin Road, Tak Tin Street and
On Tin Street.

*Apology for no further notice of early suspension of special service from police order.

KBD2410 - 031

WERME 2024 F10B8 11 H




BEMBME 2745 4466

76S

EfEen 15 R E L RS

Chung Yeung Festival Special Bus Service

KB

BEAR 2R InsElt RS h (FEER)
=L 2024 £ 10 56,11 & 13 H
tnsaih B MEaEER B R
2024 %10 56 X 13 H
07:00 & 17:00 07:30 = 17:30 30 &
AR 75 B R 2024 £10 B 11 H
07:00 Z 08:00 07:30 Z 08:30 30 7iE
08:00 = 17:00 08:30 ZE 17:30 12-15 7748
RAEERFRBEERMELAY - L HRERHSTESRBEEL - BRBTEES -
BE $5.30
¥y En4Ee SR GHEE)E
=2 ER - EARES - BHEE - SREBER SRS - ENEE - ERREE - BN - ERER
&% - RERE -
Route Between Fanling Station and Wo Hop Shek (Ming Yin Road)

Effective Date

6,11 and 13 October 2024

Service Hours

‘ From Wo Hop Shek(Ming Yin Road)

From Fanling Station ‘ Frequency
6 & 13 October 2024
07:00to 17:00 | 07:30 to 17:30 | 30 minutes
11 October 2024
07:00to 08:00 07:30 to 08:30 30 minutes

08:00to 17:00 08:30to 17:30 12-15 minutes

*Frequency may be adjusted to suit traffic requirements, apology for no further notice when 76S service is suspended by Police’s

cancellation of road closure.

Fare $5.30

From Fanling Station From Wo Hop Shek (Ming Yin Road)

via Pak Wo Road, Wah Ming Road and via Ming Yin Road, Wah Ming Road, Pak Wo
Routing Ming Yin Road. Road, Pak Wo Road roundabout, Pak Wo Road

near Fanling Station.

STD2410-018

WEIRMEE 2024 F10 H 14 H




BERBRE D745 4466

Customer Service Hotline

2795

E[5E 45 Al

E AR #S

Chung Yeung Festival Special Bus Service

www_kmb hk

KB

R AR

EXR(EEM) -M54h

202410 511 H

AR FE A5 RS SKR(ESMW) FH MR MEah B R
07:00 # 15:00 20-307> 09:30 £ 17:00 20-3072
*PMRI|FERZBRERBE R MR
BE $21.90 HBEEHIEFMNSA $12.90
B(RESH) F: (11) BREHE a6 FH: (11) REUERE
(1) EEBL#EiL (12) BE¥E 1) M&R (12) REWEEE
(2) REWEHRE (13) B1xih (2) WBEEBEIL (13) REWEHFE
(3) ==1tHE (14) BIXEEREDL - (3) EEDL (14) BE%
(4) BB RZ4EL (4) BREERET (15) REBL4EIL
FILuE ) REWEIEE (15 SEEREE  GC) SEEEFE
(6) ML (16) BREH™M  (6) SIKEEI - =2
(7) REWMBEEE (17) EEXTE (7) BR1EE
(8) FIKEE (18) EE1h (8) 2B 1EE
(9) BIKIEEE (19) Yy BEEHEE DL (9) REWBEEIE
(10) BAKfH (20) M1& A (10) REFIBEREEIZ
Route Tsing Yi (Cheung Ching Estate) - Wo Hop Shek

Service Hours

11 October 2024

From Tsing Yi

(Cheung Ching Estate) Frequency

From
Wo Hop Shek

07:00 to 15:00

20-30 mins

09:30 to 17:00

Frequency
20-30 mins

*Frequency may be adjusted to suit traffic requirements

Fare $21 90 From Shing Mun Tunnels BBI to Wo Hop Shek $12.90

From Tsing Yi (Cheung Ching Estate) (10) Tsing Yi Market From Wo Hop Shek (10) Hong Fu House

(1) Cheung Ching Bus Terminus (11) Tsing Yi Sports Ground (1) Wo Hop Shek Cheung Hong Estate

(2) Ching Wai House (12) Tierra Verde (2) Shing Mun Tunnels BBI (11) Hong Shing House

Cheung Ching Estate (13) Tsing Yi Station (3) Tsuen Wan Station Cheung Hong Estate

(3) Mayfair Gardens (14) Tsing Yi BBI - (4) Yeung Uk Road Market (12) Hong Fung House
En-Route (4) Ching Shing Court Cheung On Bus Terminus (5) Wang Wo Tsai Street Cheung Hong Estate

(5) Hong Shun House (15) Wang Lung Street Tsuen Wan (13) Hong Cheung House
Bus Stop Cheung Hong Estate Tsuen Wan (6) Tsing Yi BBI - Cheung Hong Estate

(6) Osh Academy (16) Yeung Uk Road Market Villa Esplanada (14) Ching Shing Court

(7) Hong Fu House (17) Tai Ho Road Tsuen Wan (7) Tivoli Garden (15) Cheung Ching

Cheung Hong Estate (18) Tsuen Wan Station (8) Greenfield Garden Bus Terminus

(8) Tsing Yi Police Station (19) Shing Mun Tunnels BBI (9) Ching Mui House

(9) Tsing YiFerry (20) Wo Hop Shek Cheung Ching Estate

LCK2410-035(%—REIF) BERIEE 2024 £ 108 11 B



mENDAR 2745 4466 Km
www_kmb hk

3S

EfEE B E LT iRTS

Chung Yeung Festival Special Bus Service

BB AR HEAOLREA LSS (BRK)

c=E 2024%10A11 12 k13 H

BHE $5.40

(L EREET - RIS - AENE - EWEXR - EETE - FLE - FlEER
i

= - BigE - SBEAE - 28 KilEKREREE -

(1) BALL (REE)

2) ERENE . BEAE

N (3) BEME . REEE—EXERE
LI E 4) BB BELXES)
(5) Bl SEERNE

6) HALIDL (BEHEL)

Route Diamond Hill Station to Diamond Hill Cemetery (Circular)
Effective Date | 11, 12 and 13 October 2024
Fare $5.40

via Lung Poon Street, Fung Tak Road, Po Kong Village Road, Fu
Shan Public Transport Terminus, Po Kong Village Road, Hammer Hill
Road, Hammer Hill Road Roundabout, Fung Tak Road, Po Kong
Village Road, Slip Road, Tai Hom Road and Lung Poon Street.

Routeing

(1) Diamond Hill Station (Lung Poon Street)

(2) Po Kong Village Road outside Fu Yau Building

En-Route Bus | (3) Po Kong Village Road outside P.L.K. No. 1 W. H. Cheung College
Stop (4) Fu Shan Bus Terminus (Diamond Hill Crematorium)

(5) Fung Tak Road opposite to Chi Lin Nunnery

(6) Diamond Hill Station (Lung Poon Street)

B 7505 R Service Hours : 08:00 — 17:00

IS EIER EAOLLE (FEMEE) B> R (5 )
Timetable From Diamond Hill Station (Lung Poon Street)* Frequency (min)
08:00 — 17:00 5-10

*PR|EZBREKRIE R MR Frequency may be adjusted to suit traffic requirements

KBD2410 - 021 WEIRMEE 2024 F£10H 13 H



mENDAR 2745 4466 Km
www_kmb hk

14S

EfEE B E LIRS

Chung Yeung Festival Special Bus Service

B AR HE - IEREAKERIES (BRK)

EBAH 2024 F9H29HK 10K 5,6,12,13 H

RFSES S 07:00 £ 17:25 (2k& 5-15 DE—1)
PR FRIBERFEKIE R RE

L $5.40

(1) EEFE EEATEAE R RN E
" Q) BEREAKEESIEERESE GEE5)
FuauE (3) BEREAKEESIFOEE (L)
(@) SEREEEPIm (EE)

14SEL TSR 18R $1.0) \EEERER - HEERSE:
- 603/613: EEFTARKESR
- 62X/259D: TP

NEE L 214 TIE - T - EAMREAY
MEES - 88X Y - KRR

- 33B: EE@iL
- 14/14X: RIVIA ~ AR AL
- 14B/14H/216M: Ei¥E - EEH RIEF

Route Yau Tong - Tseung Kwan O Chinese Permanent Cemetery (Circular)

Effective Date | 29 September 2024 and 5, 6, 12, 13 October 2024

07:00 to 17:25 (Departs every 5-15 minutes)

Service Hours *Frequency may be adjusted to suit traffic requirements

Fare $5.40

(1) Lei Yue Man Road opposite to Evangelize China Fellowship Holy Word School
(2) Tseung Kwan O Chinese Permanent Cemetery roundabout (Alighting stop)
Bus Stop (3) Tseung Kwan O Chinese Permanent Cemetery roundabout (Boarding stop)
(4) Ko Chiu Road outside Lei Yue Mun Estate (Alighting stop)

$1.0 BBI concessions will be offered between Route 14S and the following routes:
- 603/613: Hong Kong Island Central and Western District and Eastern District
- 62X/259D: Tuen Mun

IO‘t‘t°Pr:'5 - 214: On Tat, On Tai, Wong Tai Sin and Sham Shui Po
nterchange - 88X: Sha Tin, Fo Tan Sui Wo Court
Discount - 33B: Tsuen Wan West Station

- 14/14X: Tsim Sha Tsui, Jordan and Hung Hom
- 14B/14H/216M: Kwun Tong, Lam Tin and Shun Lee

KBD2409 - 078 WEIRMEE 2024 F£10H 13 H



BERBRE D745 4466

Customer Service Hotline
www kmb hk

385

E[5en 15 Rl E L IRFS

Chung Yeung Festival Special Bus Service

KB

B AR EFEI(RCHR) - EEFEAKEIES
2024 £10 H 6 X 13 H
2508 B HER EEEAKEIES B IR
08:00 £ 17:30 3-15% 08:15 £ 18:00 3-155
Ak %5 155 RS 2024 £10 B 11 H
23508 B MR EEEANKEES R IR
07:15 £ 17:30 3-15% 07:30 % 18:00 3-15%
*PER|FRBERBKIB DA
BE $7.70
55504 B EEEAKEEDS R
N (1) ZEF50E (1) EEEAKEIES
FIRIE (2) KEE (2) XIEH
() XIEf (3) XKEIE
(4) EEEANKEIES (4) B354
Route Kwai Fong Station (Kwai Yan Road) - Tsuen Wan Chinese Cemetery

6 and 13 October 2024

From

From Tsuen Wan

Kwai Fong Station Frequency Chinese Cemetery Frequency

08:00 to 17:30 3-15 mins 08:15 to 18:00 3-15 mins
Service Hours | 11 October 2024

From From Tsuen Wan

Kwai Fong Station Frequency Chinese Cemetery Freguency

07:15 to 17:30 3-15 mins 07:30 to 18:00 3-15 mins

*Frequency may be adjusted to suit traffic requirements

Fare $7.70

From Kwai Fong Station From Tsuen Wan Chinese Cemetery
En-Route (1) Kwai Fong Station (1) Tsuen Wan Chinese Cemetery

(2) Wing Kei Road (2) Wing Shun Street
Bus Stop (3) Wing Shun Street (3) Wing Kei Road

(4) Tsuen Wan Chinese Cemetery

(4) Kwai Fong Station

LCK2410-034

BERMME 2024 F108 13 H




BERBRE D745 4466

Customer Service Hotline

KB

www_kmb hk

E[ZE 5l

923

E AR #

Chung Yeung Festival Special Bus Service

EFAREREIR(EMAE) (TE] & 8

B3 ——=
ZMH F EFIARBEEI (TEAM)
M HER 2024 £ 10 H 5,6, 11,12,13,19 5 20 H
e BRABERIE R PR =08 B N
H AT 18
08:00 — 15:00 30-6073# | 09:00 — 17:30 30-6077 &
(1) EFARBEEIR(EMS@E) [FE] | (1) SH
FiEE (2) ESR S (2) EESRE
(3) BIH (3) EFARBBEIF(ThE S [@)
_ £$19.1
T TE$19
$12.5 REax T =N $15.9 REEE# T EPI AT EDL
*PMR\EFRBERBKRIE R T RAHE
Tuen Mun Road BBI (Tuen Mun bound) (lower platform) to Tsang Tsui
Route

Tsang Tsui to Tuen Mun Road BBI (Urban bound)

Effective Date

5,6, 11,12, 13, 19 and 20 October 2024

Service Hours

From Tuen Mun Road BBI Frequency From Tsang Tsui Frequency
08:00 to 15:00 30-60 mins | 09:00 to 17:30 30-60 mins

(1) Tuen Mun Road BBI (Tuen Mun bound)
(lower platform)

(1) Tsang Tsui

Bus Stops (2) Lung Kwu Tan
g; #::r?gK-g:iTan (3) Tuen Mun Road BBI (Urban bound)
$19.1 Full Fare
rare $12.5 Lung Kwu Tan To Tsang Tsui | $15.9 =ung Kwu Tan To Tuen Mun
: 0 J 9 Road BBI

*Frequency may be adjusted to suit traffic requirements

TM2410-011

AEIRIEE 2024 £ 10 H 20 H




BERBRE D745 4466

Customer Service Hotline

KB

www_kmb hk

:EI,_

565

E[5E 45 Al

- AR 75

Chung Yeung Festival Special Bus Service

R ERTEPIIE K BH

S BE 2024 £ 10 H 5,6, 11,12,13,19 5 20 H

AR A S P B4 B PR =Z0H X
07:50 — 15:50 30-6073#& | 08:50 — 17:30 30-607) i&
(1) TEF9D4 (1) E0H

L (2) BRI (2) EEEE

i (3) BEEKE (3) EFAE (EPIHF L)
(4) BMH (4) TEFI Dk

- F1£$17.3
$12.5 FESRE#E ZIH $14.2 FEE B EEPIIL
*PR\FRERBRIBEAMARE

Route Between Tuen Mun Station and Tsang Tsui

Effective Date

5,6, 11,12, 13, 19 and 20 October 2024

Service Hours

From Tuen Mun Station Frequency

07:50 to 15:50 30-60 mins

From Tsanqg Tsui Frequency
08:50 to 17:30 30-60 mins

(1) Tuen Mun Station
(2) Tuen Mun Central

(1) Tsang Tsui
(2) Lung Kwu Tan

Bus Stops (3) Lung Kwu Tan (3) Tuen Mun Park (Tuen Mun Central)
(4) Tsang Tsui (4) Tuen Mun Station
$17.3 Full Fare

Fare

$12.5 Lung Kwu Tan To Tsang Tsui

$14.2 Lung Kwu Tan To Tuen Mun Station

*Frequency may be adjusted to suit traffic requirements

TM2410-012

AEIRIEE 2024 £ 10 H 20 H




